FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representative Terry Landry to Engrossed House Bill No. 664 by Representative Terry Landry

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 5, after "potato" and before "permits" delete "dealer's" and insert "dealers"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 6, after "such" and before the semi-colon ";" delete "permit" and insert
- 5 "permits"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 2, at the end of line 26, delete "to any" and at the beginning of line 27, delete
- 8 "person or business applying for a sweet potato dealer's permit"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 2, line 28, after "business" and before "owes" insert "applying for such permit"
- 11 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- On page 3, line 11, after "of" and before "Chapter" insert "this" and after "Chapter" delete
- 13 "12 of this Title"
- 14 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- On page 3, line 14, after "department" and before "authorizes" delete the comma "," and
- 16 "which" and insert "that"
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- On page 3, line 15, after "of" and before "plants" insert "sweet potato"
- 19 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- 20 On page 3, line 17, after "tag" and before "authorizes" delete "which" and insert "that"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 3, line 18, after "of" and before "plants" insert "sweet potato"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 24 On page 3, line 20, after "the" and before "of" delete "Commissioner" and insert
- 25 "commissioner"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 11

- 2 On page 4, line 10, after "of" and before "Chapter" insert "this" and after "Chapter" delete
- 3 the remainder of the line and at the beginning of line 11, delete "<u>Title</u>"

4 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 12</u>

- 5 On page 4, line 19, after "of" and before "Chapter" insert "this" and after "Chapter" delete
- 6 "12 of this Title"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 8 On page 4, line 24, after "state" and before "shall" delete the comma ","
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- On page 6, line 16, after "diseases" and before "may" delete "which" and insert "that"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- On page 6, line 28, after "pests" and before "they" delete "which" and insert "that"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- On page 7, line 2, after "of" and before "Chapter" insert "this" and after "Chapter" delete the
- remainder of the line and at the beginning of line 3, delete "<u>Title</u>"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- On page 7, line 4, after "of" and before "Chapter" insert "this" and after "Chapter" delete "12
- 18 of this Title"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- 20 On page 7, line 13, after "of" and before "Chapter" insert "this" and after "Chapter" delete
- 21 "<u>12 of this Title</u>"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- On page 7, line 14, after "of" and before "Chapter" insert "this" and after "Chapter" delete
- 24 "12 of this Title"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- On page 7, line 19, after "of" and before "Chapter" insert "this" and after "Chapter" delete
- 27 the remainder of the line and at the beginning of line 20, delete "Title"
- 28 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 21</u>
- 29 On page 7, line 22, after "of" and before "Chapter" insert "this" and after "Chapter" delete
- 30 "12 of this Title"
- 31 AMENDMENT NO. 22
- On page 8, line 2, after "of" and before "Chapter" insert "this" and after "Chapter" delete "12
- 33 of this Title"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 23

- 2 On page 8, line 12, after "of" and before "Chapter" insert "this" and after "Chapter" delete
- 3 "12 of this Title"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 24

- 5 On page 8, line 16, after "of" and before "Chapter" insert "this" and after "Chapter" delete
- 6 "12 of this Title"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 25

- 8 On page 8, between lines 16 and 17, insert the following:
- 9 "Section 2. The Louisiana State Law Institute is hereby authorized and directed to
- designate R.S. 3:1741 through 1748, as "Part III-B. Sweet Potato Promotion"."

11 AMENDMENT NO. 26

On page 8, at the beginning of line 17, delete "Section 2." and insert "Section 3."